=

o>

CONSUMER PURCHASING DECISION FOR
HALAL FOOD AT PASAR TANI MEGA FAMA

HAMIMA BINTI HASHIM
2007281226

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS)
MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
DUNGUN TERENGGANU

APRIL 2010



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

4

o>

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
TERENGGANU

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK?”

I, Hamima binti Hashim, (I/C: 870120065458)

Hereby, declare that,

o This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, any

locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any

other degrees.

e This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where

otherwise stated.

e All verbatim extract have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of

my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Date:




TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURE

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

LIST OF DEFINITION OF TERMS

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER ONE
INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
1.3

1.4
1.5
1.6

1.7
1.8

Introduction
Background of Study
Company Profile
1.3.1 Corporate Mission
1.3.2 Corporate Vision
1.3.3 Corporate Objectives
1.3.4 Logo
Problem statement
Objective of Study
Significance of the Study
1.6.2 To the Researcher
1.6.3 To the Company
1.6.4 To the Respondents
Scope of the Study
Limitation of the Study
1.8.1 Cooperation and Refusal of Respondents
1.8.2 Time Constraint and Time Consuming
1.8.3 Financial Constraints

1.8.4 Lack of Experience

PAGE

Vi
Vii

viii

© © © © o 0 0 N N N O o DM W W WA A

—_
o



1.9 Theoretical Framework

1.10 Hypotheses

1.11 Definition of Key Terms

1.11.1 Halal
1.11.2 Halal Food
1.11.3 Muslims Consumer

1.11.4 Trust and Fairness

CHAPTER TWO
LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Halal Logo Displayed on Packaging
2.2 Awareness of Cleanliness
2.3 Religion of Seller
2.4 Ingredient
CHAPTER THREE

RESEARCH METODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
3.3

3.4

3.5
3.6

Introduction
Research Design
Sampling procedure
3.3.1 Sampling
3.3.2 Sampling Technique
3.3.3 Population
3.3.4 Sample Size
Data collection method
3.4.1 Primary Data
3.4.1.1 Survey instrument (questionnaires)
3.4.2 Secondary Data
Questionnaire Design
Procedure on Data Analysis
3.6.1 Statistical Package for Social Science Program
3.6.2 Reliability Analysis

10
11
13

19
22
23
27

29
29
29
29
30
31
31
32
32
33
33
34
36
36
37



ABSTRACT

This study is mainly about the factors affecting consumer purchasing
decision for halal food at Pasar Tani Mega. This study was conducted to
measure the factors that affecting consumer purchasing decision for halal food
which are halal logo displayed on packaging, awareness of cleanliness, religion
of seller and ingredient at Pasar Tani Mega. The purpose of this study is more
focusing on to determine the relationship between the factors that affecting
consumer purchasing decision for halal food with halal logo displayed on
packaging, awareness of cleanliness, religion of seller and ingredient. The
respondents for this study are the customers of Pasar Tani Mega. The data from
this research was collected by the questionnaire that given to the respondents.
Then the data were analyzed using reliability analysis, frequency distribution,
cross tabulation, correlation coefficient and multiple linear regressions. Based on
the correlations coefficient analysis, it shows that all the four independent
variables have significant relationship with the dependent variables which are
consumer purchasing decision for halal food at Pasar Tani. Based on the result
of multiple linear regressions, it shows that ingredient become the most that
affecting the consumer purchasing decision for halal food at Pasar Tani Mega

FAMA.

14



	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	3LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Background Of Study
	1.3 Company Profile
	1.3.1 Corporate Mission
	1.3.2 Corporate Vision

	1.4 Problem Statement
	1.5 Objective of the Study
	1.6 Significance of the study
	1.7 Scope Of The study
	1.8 Limitation Of The Study
	1.9 Theoretical Framework
	1.10 Hypothesis

	CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 “Halal” Logo displayed on the Packaging
	2.2 Awareness of Cleanliness
	2.3 Religion of the Seller
	2.4 Ingredient

	CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.3 SAMPLING PROCEDURE
	3.3.1 Sampling
	3.32 Sampling Technique
	3.3.3 Population
	3.3.4 Sample Size

	3.4 DATA COLLECTION METHOD
	3.4.1 Primary Data
	3.4.2 Secondary Data
	3.4 Questionaire Design
	3.6 Procedure on Data Analysis


	CHAPTER 4 : FINDINGS ANDDATA ANALYSIS
	4.1 INTRODUCTION
	4.2 RELIABILITY STATISTICS
	4.3 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION
	4.3.1 DEMOGRAPHIC VARIABLES

	4.4 CROSS TABULATION
	4.5 HYPOTHESIS TESTING
	4.5.1 CORRELATION COEFFICENT

	4.6 MULTIPLE REGRESSION LINEAR

	CHAPTER 5 : CONCLUSION &RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1 INTRODUCTION
	5.2 CONCLUSION
	5.3 RECOMMENDATION

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES

