

CONSUMER PURCHASING DECISION FOR HALAL FOOD AT PASAR TANI MEGA FAMA

HAMIMA BINTI HASHIM 2007281226

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA DUNGUN TERENGGANU

APRIL 2010

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA TERENGGANU

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Hamima binti Hashim, (I/C: 870120065458)

Hereby, declare that,

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, any locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extract have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:	Date:
olyliatule.	Date

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS

			DACE	
			PAGE	
ACKNOWL	iv			
LIST OF TABLES			V	
LIST OF FIGURE			vi	
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS			vii	
LIST OF DEFINITION OF TERMS			viii	
ABSTRACT			ix	
CHAPTER	ONE			
INTRODUC	CTION			
1.1	Introd	uction	1	
1.2	Backg	ground of Study	1	
1.3	Comp	any Profile	3	
	1.3.1	Corporate Mission	3	
	1.3.2	Corporate Vision	3	
	1.3.3	Corporate Objectives	4	
	1.3.4	Logo	5	
1.4	Problem statement			
1.5	Objective	e of Study	7	
1.6	Significa	ince of the Study	7	
	1.6.2	To the Researcher	7	
	1.6.3	To the Company	8	
	1.6.4	To the Respondents	8	
1.7	Scope of	f the Study	8	
1.8	1.8 Limitation of the Study		9	
	1.8.1	Cooperation and Refusal of Respondents	9	
	1.8.2	Time Constraint and Time Consuming	9	
	1.8.3	Financial Constraints	9	
	1.8.4	Lack of Experience	10	

,	1.9 Theoretical Framework					
•	1.10 H	ypothe	ses	11		
•	1.11 Definition of Key Terms					
		1.11.1	Halal			
		1.11.2	Halal Food			
		1.11.3	Muslims Consumer			
		1.11.4	Trust and Fairness			
СНАРТ	ER TV	VO				
LITERA	TURE	REVIE	EW			
,	2.1	Halal I	Logo Displayed on Packaging	19		
2	2.2	Aware	ness of Cleanliness	22		
2	2.3	Religio	on of Seller	23		
2	2.4	Ingred	lient	27		
CHAPT	ER TH	IREE				
RESEA	RCH I	METOD	OCLOGY			
3	3.1	Introdu	uction	29		
3	3.2	Resea	rch Design	29		
3.3		Sampling procedure		29		
		3.3.1	Sampling	29		
		3.3.2	Sampling Technique	30		
		3.3.3	Population	31		
		3.3.4	Sample Size	31		
3.4		Data collection method		32		
		3.4.1	Primary Data	32		
			3.4.1.1 Survey instrument (questionnaires)	33		
		3.4.2	Secondary Data	33		
3	3.5	Questi	ionnaire Design	34		
3	3.6	Proced	dure on Data Analysis	36		
		3.6.1	Statistical Package for Social Science Program	36		
		3.6.2	Reliability Analysis	37		

ABSTRACT

This study is mainly about the factors affecting consumer purchasing decision for halal food at Pasar Tani Mega. This study was conducted to measure the factors that affecting consumer purchasing decision for halal food which are halal logo displayed on packaging, awareness of cleanliness, religion of seller and ingredient at Pasar Tani Mega. The purpose of this study is more focusing on to determine the relationship between the factors that affecting consumer purchasing decision for halal food with halal logo displayed on packaging, awareness of cleanliness, religion of seller and ingredient. The respondents for this study are the customers of Pasar Tani Mega. The data from this research was collected by the questionnaire that given to the respondents. Then the data were analyzed using reliability analysis, frequency distribution, cross tabulation, correlation coefficient and multiple linear regressions. Based on the correlations coefficient analysis, it shows that all the four independent variables have significant relationship with the dependent variables which are consumer purchasing decision for halal food at Pasar Tani. Based on the result of multiple linear regressions, it shows that ingredient become the most that affecting the consumer purchasing decision for halal food at Pasar Tani Mega FAMA.